Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



Γ

103227302 PATENTS ONLY

U.S.	DEPAR	RTMEN	T OF	COMMER	CE
United	States	Patent	and	Trademark	Offi

To the Director of the 0.5. Patent and Trademark Office. Pleas	se record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: OLYMPUS IMAGING CORP.		
Yasuzi OGATA	Name: OLYMPUS IMAGING CORP.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-Chome		
Execution Date(s).17 April 2006			
✓ Assignment Merger	Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072, JAPAN		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  tached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: John C. Altmiller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information		
City: Washington	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: DC Zip: 20005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 202-220-4200			
Fax Number: 202-220-4201	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600		
Email Address: JAHmiller@Kenyon.com	Authorized User Name <u>KENYON &amp; KENYON LLP</u>		
9. Signature: Dand July Signature	21 April 2006		
✓ / Signature	Date Total number of pages including access		
David J. Zibelli Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 017845 FRAME: 0080** 

**PATENT** 

4-20;12:24PM;	样符計事務所	;+8133834-4350	# 7/			
		06 P	00067			
Docket No.			6106NH			
	U.S. ASSIGNMENT	(04,12	P Y O B /V T I			
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter OLYMPUS IMAGING CORP.					
	43-2, Hatagaya 2-Chome, Shibuya-Ku, TOKYO 151-0	072 JAPAN, respectively				
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby ackn ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNE and interest to the invention entitled		ht, title			
(Title of Invention)						
*.	ZOOM LENS AND IMAGER USING	THE SAME				
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:					
application, this section must be	* filed on Serial No					
completed)	( Kenyon & Kenyon is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)					
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination application assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient.	ons thereof and also to execu	te separate			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declar continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof or thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every we evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or	red concerning this applicati r Letters Patent or reissue pa ay possible in obtaining and	ion or any tent issued			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)

yasuzi Ogata	Yasuzi OGATA	Apr. 17, 2006
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT REEL: 017845 FRAME: 0081

**RECORDED: 04/21/2006**